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GRANITE RELIABLE POWER, LLC 
SEC DOCKET 2014-03  

SERVICE LIST 

Commissioner,  
Dept. of Environmental Services 
Thomas S. Burack, Chairman 
29 Hazen Drive, PO  Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Thomas.Burack@des.nh.gov 
 

Chairman, Public Utilities Commission 
Amy L. Ignatius, Vice Chairman 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
Amy.Ignatius@puc.nh.gov 
 

Water Division Director,  
Dept. of Environmental Services 
Eugene J. Forbes, P.E. 
29 Hazen Drive, PO  Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Eugene.Forbes@des.nh.gov 
 

Commissioner, 
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
Jeffrey Rose 
172 Pembroke Road, PO Box 1856 
Concord, NH  03302-1856 
jeffrey.rose@dred.state.nh.us  
 

Bureau Chief,  
Dept. of Health & Human Services 
Brook Dupee, Designee 
Division of Public Health Services 
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH  03301 
bdupee@dhhs.state.nh.us 
 

Director, Fish and Game Department 
Glenn Normandeau 
11 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH  03301 
GLENN.NORMANDEAU@WILDLIFE.NH.GOV 
 

Director, Division of Historical Resources, 
Dept. of Cultural Resources 
Elizabeth Muzzey, Designee 
19 Pillsbury Street, 2nd Floor 
Concord, NH  03301-3570 
Elizabeth.muzzey@dcr.nh.gov 

Director, Division of Parks & Recreation,  
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
Philip Bryce 
172 Pembroke Road, PO Box 1856 
Concord, NH  03302-1856 
phil.bryce@dred.state.nh.us 
 

Interim Director 
Division of Forests and Lands, 
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
Brad Simpkins 
172 Pembroke Road, PO Box 1856 
Concord, NH  03302-1856 
brad.simpkins@dred.state.nh.us 
 

Air Resources Division Director,  
Dept. of Environmental Services 
Craig Wright 
29 Hazen Drive, PO  Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Craig.Wright@des.nh.gov 
 

Commissioner, Dept. of Transportation 
Christopher Clement 
7 Hazen Drive, PO Box 483 
Concord, NH  03302-0483 
cclement@dot.state.nh.us    
 

Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission 
Martin Honigberg 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
martin.honigberg@puc.nh.gov 
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Committee Staff 
 
 

Michael J. Iacopino, Esq. 
Brennan, Caron, Lenehan & Iacopino 
85 Brook Street 
Manchester, NH  03104 
miacopino@bclilaw.com  

Timothy Drew, Administrator 
Public Information & Permitting 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., PO Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Timothy.Drew@des.nh.gov  
 

Jane Murray 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., PO Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Jane.Murray@des.nh.gov 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission 
Robert Scott 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
Robert.Scott@puc.nh.gov 
 

Staff Engineer, Public Utilities Commission 
Kate Bailey, Designee 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
kate.bailey@puc.nh.gov 
 

Director,  
Office of Energy and Planning 
Meredith Hatfield 
Johnson Hall, 3rd Floor 
107 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
meredith.hatfield@nh.gov   
 

Counsel for the Public Appointed by the 
Attorney General, Dept. of Justice 
Peter  C.L. Roth, Esq., Designee 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
Peter.Roth@doj.nh.gov 
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Parties 
 

Counsel for the Applicant 
 
Harold Pachios, Esq. 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
PO Box 9546 
Portland, ME  04112-9546 
hpachios@preti.com 
 

 
 
Matthew S. Warner, Esq. 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
PO Box 9546 
Portland, ME  04112-9546 
mwarner@preti.com 

Melissa Bubar, Paralegal 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
PO Box 1318 
Concord, NH  03302-1318 
mbubar@preti.com  
 

Sigmund Schutz, Esq. 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
PO Box 9546 
Portland, ME  04112-9546 
sschutz@preti.com  
 

Nicole M. Moss 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
PO Box 9546 
Portland, ME  04112-9546 
nmoss@preti.com 
 

 

 
Interested Parties 

 
Lisa Linowes  
286 Parker Hill Road 
Lyman, NH 03585 
llinowes@windaction.org 
 
For: Industrial Wind Action Group 

David Publicover, Sr. Staff Scientist 
Appalachian Mountain Club 
PO Box 298 
Gorham, NH 03581 
dpublicover@outdoors.org 
 

Kathlyn J. Keene  
22 North Road 
PO box 163 
Jefferson, NH 03583 
mollydog@ncia.net 
 
 

Robert A. Keene 
22 North Road 
PO Box 163 
Jefferson, NH 03583 
rkeene@centralpaper.com 

Wayne R. Urso 
PO Box 90 
Errol, NH 03579 
Wayne@TheUrsos.com 
 

Tara E. Bamford, Planning Director 
North Country Council, Inc. 
The Cottage at the Rocks 
107 Glessner Road 
Bethlehem, NH 03574 
tbamford@nccouncil.org  
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Frederick W. King 
Coos County Treasurer 
PO Box 146 
Colebrook, NH  03576 
fbking1@myfairpoint.net 
 

NH Wind Energy Assn. 
Farrell Seiler 
PO Box 693 
Littleton, NH  03561 
windinfo@charter.net  

Town of Dummer 
Dummer Board of Selectmen 
75 Hill Road 
Dummer, NH 03588 
dummertownoffice@nhecwb.com 
 

Town of Stratford 
Patricia S. Stinson, Clerk 
PO Box 366 
Stratford, NH 03579 
stratfordnh@gmail.com 
 

Lynn Correnty 
PO Box 427 
Pittsburg, NH 03592 
themerrykitchen@hotmail.com  
 

Larry Goodman  
PO Box 310 
Hebron, NH  03241 
larrygoodman4@gmail.com  

Carol B. Henderson 
NH Fish & Game Dept 
11 Hazen Dr, Room 206 
Concord, NH  03301 
CAROL.B.HENDERSON@WILDLIFE.NH.GOV  
 

Rick Samson 
Coos County Commissioner 
PO Box 10 
West Stewartstown, NH 03597 
higherground@wildblue.net  

Lori Lerner 
43 Cottage City Rd 
Bridgewater, NH 03222 
llerner01@comcast.net  
 

Joshua L Stayn 
Brookfield Renewable Energy Group, US 
Operations 
Director, Legal Services 
200 Donald Lynch Blvd, Suite 300 
Marlborough, MA  01752 
joshua.stayn@brookfieldrenewable.com  
 

 
 
INFORMATION ONLY: 
Chris Jensen 
NH Public Radio 
Bethlehem, NH  03574 
cjensen@nhpr.org  
 

Barbara Tetreault 
Berlin Daily Sun 
164 Main Street 
Berlin, N.H. 03570 
barbara@berlindailysun.com 
 

 
Edith Tucker 
Coos County Democrat  
edithtucker@ne.rr.com 
 

 
 

 


